Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** 

11/01/2005 01 FC:8021

11-02-2005 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Ale	D. Box 1450 1 0 xandria, VA 22313-1450		S.S.						
		Attorney Docket No. 125833	٥						
.	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.								
1.	A. Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:							
7	Yusuke OGATA Yoshinobu SOGA Ryoji HABUCHI	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KA 1, TOYOTA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 471-8571, JAPAN	AISI						
:	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta ☐ Yes ☒ No	ched?							
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☑ No							
	Sccurity Agreement Change of Na	me							
	Other								
	B. Execution Date: All: September 30, 2005								
4.	This document is being filed together with a new application.								
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)							
	Additional nun	l bers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
TE	C. Title of Application: <u>HYDRAULIC CONT</u> RANSMITTING MECHANISM	ROL SYSTEM FOR VEHICULAR POWER							
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	1						
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00							
DEYRM	00000022 11258873 40.00 0P	B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>172316</u> )							
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, FLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment deposit account number 15-0461.	nt to						
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoin	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true c	·anu						
	the original document	Date: October 27, 2005	.ору						

۸	22	IC	NI	ME	NT
м	. 7. 7	1 V T	1 7 1	VIC	

和国银石1005 TSN2005-497-US-00 HOSO951US

•	Insert	(1)	Yusuke OGATA	(2)	Yoshinobu SOGA			
(1-8)	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Rvoji HABUCHI	(4)				
		(5) (7)		(6)				
			each of the undersigned, each ur	of one dollar (\$	1.00) and other good and valuable	consideration in, transfer and		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSH	IKI KAISHA				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	•	1, Tovota-cho, Tovota-shi, Aich		lanan			
		(10)	•					
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	HYDRAULIC CONTROL SYS MECHANISM	TEM FOR VEH	IICULAR POWER TRANSMITT	ING		
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No. <u>125833</u>					
			nich the undersigned has (have) ex en date herewith or	ecuted an appli	cation for patent in the United Sta	tes of America		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>September 30, 2</u>	005				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number					
	Identification for filed applications	filed	October 27, 2005					
Assigned claims of reexamination sail herein a on him a	lication or continuation or divise in every way possible in obta  3) Each undersigned agrees reprovisions of the Internationa  4) Each undersigned agrees the provision and the internationa agreet author agrant of a valid Uniter of Each undersigned author application(s) to the said Assisting the international agrant of the international agrant of the international agrant of the international agrant of the international agreement of	sion thereining ever in to execute the conver- to perfect States rizes and signee, a ecuted, a grants	d requests the Director of Patents to as Assignee of the entire interest, a and will not execute, any agreeme	cation based the ch interference perform any ac peroperty or simily be necessary to issue any and and covenants the into in conflict had coven to it.	ereon, for the invention, and to cook that which may be necessary in con- lar agreements. to obtain, maintain or confirm by a all Letters Patents of the United S hat he has full right to convey the a herewith, and agrees that this assignment any furth	operate with the nection with reissue or states resulting entire interest gament is binding er identification		
	In witness whereof, executed	d by the	undersigned on the date(s) oppo	site the undersi	igned name(s).			
Date .	30 September,	20	1 Inventor Signature	Yusu	ke Ohgata	(SEAL)		
Date	30 September.	200	Inventor Signature	Joshi	nobu Loga i Habuchi'	(SEAL)		
Date Date Date	30 September,			Ryoj	i Habuchi	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)		
Date Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL) (SEAL)		
Date	This assignment should prefer	rably be	Inventor Signature signed before: (a) a Notary Publi	ic if within the U	J.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside			
neither,	then it should be signed before	at leas	t two witnesses who also sign here	•				
Date	30 September	, 200	Witness _	Murove	mi Mahada Kajima			
Date	30 October	200		Nei 1	<u>kajima</u>			

PATENT REEL: 017152 FRAME: 0795

**RECORDED: 10/27/2005** 

2005.9.30